### 508426827 03/08/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI79659

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SKY1 TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	02/21/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Individual Name:	Kenneth Keung Yum YU			
Street Address:	Flat 8A, Celestial Garden, 5 Repulse Bay Road			
City:	Hong Kong			
State/Country:	HONG KONG			
Individual Name:	Chan Yiu NG			
Street Address:	21599 Tyr Lane			
City:	San Jose			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95120			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	10164951		
Patent Number:	10423802		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (972)370-7997

**Email:** bypatent.us@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: Charles Ho

Address Line 1: BARRON & YOUNG PLLC

Address Line 2: 5465 LEGACY DRIVE, SUITE 650

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XSKY1T-1801/1803		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Ho		
SIGNATURE:	Charles Ho		
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2024		

PATENT REEL: 066690 FRAME: 0129

508426827

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=US Assignment\_XSKY1T-1801-USPT#page1.tif source=US Assignment\_XSKY1T-1803-USCON#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066690 FRAME: 0130

ASSIGNMENT - Patent			Docket Number: XSKY1	<u>T-1</u>	801-USPT		
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named corporation:							
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)  SKY1 TECHNOLOGY LIMITED							
obtained rights to an invention entitled: ESTABLISHING SECURE COMMUNICATION OVER AN INTERNET OF THINGS (IOT) NETWORK							
for which an app (Select one of the		Lette	ers Patent of the	United States	:		
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office onApril 24, 2018_, now granted as U.S. Patent No.:10,164,951							
	***************************************	1)	YU, Kenneth Ke	eung Yum	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and							
Country)			Hong Kong				
		2)	NG, Chan Yiu				
			21599 Tyr Lane USA	, San Jose, C	A 95120		
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entir	e right, title and i	interest in and	to said invention and the	Lett	ers Patent
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.							
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
	Typed o	r Prin	ited Name	Sig	ınature		Date
SIGNATURE	NG, (	Chan	Yiu	x hi	andle	X	Feb 21, 2024
* Full name of Director of SKY1 TECHNOLOGY LIMITED							

PATENT REEL: 066690 FRAME: 0131

AS	SIGNM	IENT - Paten	Docket Number: XSK	Y1T-1803-USCON			
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named corporation:							
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)  SKY1 TECHNOLOGY LIMITED							
obtained rights to an invention entitled: ESTABLISHING DATA SECURITY OVER AN INTERNET OF THINGS (IOT) NETWORK							
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United States	3:			
is executed concurrently herewith  was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 23, 2018, now granted as U.S. Patent No.:10,423,802							
		1) YU, Kenneth K	Ceung Yum				
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add	ress and	Flat 8A, Celest	Flat 8A, Celestial Garden, 5 Repulse Bay Road				
Country)		Hong Kong					
		2) NG, Chan Yiu					
		21599 Tyr Lan USA	e, San Jose,	CA 95120			
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title and	interest in an	d to said invention and th	e Letters Patent		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.							
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
r	Typed or	Printed Name	Si	gnature	Date		
SIGNATURE	NG, (	Chan Yiu	X	van Al	X Feb 21, 2024		

PATENT REEL: 066690 FRAME: 0132

**RECORDED: 03/08/2024** 

\* Full name of Director of SKY1 TECHNOLOGY LIMITED